T8 LINEAR TUBE
FEATURES
INTERNAL DRIVER LINEAR TUBE
Internal driver available with dual mode (UL
Type A and Type B)
Wide range of color temperature options
available from 2700 K to 6500 K
Flicker-free

Page 1
*Accessories sold separately.
ORDERING EXAMPLE: BSL-TB10-T84-2700K-140-D-F-S
FIXTURE SPECIFICATIONS
FIXTURE TYPE
WATTAGE
OPTIONS
T8 TUBE
LENGTH
CCT OPTIONS
STANDARD
BEAM ANGLE
INTERNAL DRIVER
BSL-TB
9 (2' model)
10
12
15
18
T82 (2 ft)
T84 (4 ft)
2700 K
3000 K
3500 K
4000 K
4500 K
5000 K
6000 K
6500 K
140
D - Internal Driver
(UL Type B)
LENS EFFICACY
C - Clear Lens
F - Frosted Lens
T - 160 lm/W
H - 130 lm/W
S - 190 lm/W
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES AVAILABLE*
Emergency battery backup, integrated or
external driver available for field
installation.
OTHER FIXTURE INFORMATION
Input voltage: 100-120 Vac
Current: 50/60 Hz
bigshineled.com | info@bigshineled.com | (845) 444-5255
300 Corporate Blvd., Newburgh, NY 12550 © 2024 Big Shine LED
Page 2
TECHNICAL DATA
bigshineled.com | info@bigshineled.com | (845) 444-5255
300 Corporate Blvd., Newburgh, NY 12550 © 2024 Big Shine LED
Page 3
SPECIFICATION
POWER
@ 120 V
CCT
CRI
(Ra)
LUMEN
PACKAGE
(LM)
EFFICACY
(LM/W)
TOTAL
HARMONIC
DISTORTION
(%)
POWER
FACTOR
T84-2700K-140-C-H 13.1 2700 84 1820 138.7 20% 0.9
T84-2700K-140-C-T 13.0 2700 83 2023 155.5 20% 0.9
T84-2700K-140-F-H 13.3 2700 84 1778 133.6 20% 0.9
T84-2700K-140-F-S 13.3 2700 84 2144 160.8 20% 0.9
T84-2700K-140-F-T 13.0 2700 83 1949 149.8 20% 0.9
T84-3000K-140-C-H 13.1 3000 84 1836 139.9 20% 0.9
T84-3000K-140-C-T 13.0 3000 83 2041 156.9 20% 0.9
T84-3000K-140-F-H 13.3 3000 84 1786 134.7 20% 0.9
T84-3000K-140-F-S 13.3 3000 84 2155 162.0 20% 0.9
T84-3000K-140-F-T 13.0 3000 83 1967 151.2 20% 0.9
T84-3100K-140-C-H 13.1 3500 84 1843 140.5 20% 0.9
T84-3100K-140-C-T 13.0 3500 83 2050 157.5 20% 0.9
T84-3100K-140-F-H 13.3 3500 84 1794 135.3 20% 0.9
Dual Mode Internal Driver T8 10 W Tube (UL Type A) Base Model: BSL-TB10
TECHNICAL DATA
bigshineled.com | info@bigshineled.com | (845) 444-5255
300 Corporate Blvd., Newburgh, NY 12550 © 2024 Big Shine LED
Page 4
SPECIFICATION
POWER
@ 120 V
CCT
CRI
(Ra)
LUMEN
PACKAGE
(LM)
EFFICACY
(LM/W)
TOTAL
HARMONIC
DISTORTION
(%)
POWER
FACTOR
T84-3100K-140-F-S 13.3 3500 84 2166 162.9 20% 0.9
T84-3100K-140-F-T 13.0 3500 83 1974 151.8 20% 0.9
T84-4000K-140-C-H 13.1 4000 84 1850 141.0 20% 0.9
T84-4000K-140-C-T 13.0 4000 83 2058 158.2 20% 0.9
T84-4000K-140-F-H 13.3 4000 84 1802 135.9 20% 0.9
T84-4000K-140-F-S 13.3 4000 84 2177 163.7 20% 0.9
T84-4000K-140-F-T 13.0 4000 83 1982 152.4 20% 0.9
T84-4500K-140-C-H 13.1 4500 84 1857 141.6 20% 0.9
T84-4500K-140-C-T 13.0 4500 83 2066 158.8 20% 0.9
T84-4500K-140-F-H 13.3 4500 84 1810 136.5 20% 0.9
T84-4500K-140-F-S 13.3 4500 84 2188 164.5 20% 0.9
T84-4500K-140-F-T 13.0 4500 83 1990 153.0 20% 0.9
T84-5000K-140-C-H 13.1 5000 84 1865 142.1 20% 0.9
TECHNICAL DATA
bigshineled.com | info@bigshineled.com | (845) 444-5255
300 Corporate Blvd., Newburgh, NY 12550 © 2024 Big Shine LED
Page 5
SPECIFICATION
POWER
@ 120 V
CCT
CRI
(Ra)
LUMEN
PACKAGE
(LM)
EFFICACY
(LM/W)
TOTAL
HARMONIC
DISTORTION
(%)
POWER
FACTOR
T84-5000K-140-C-T 13.0 5000 83 2074 159.4 20% 0.9
T84-5000K-140-F-H 13.3 5000 84 1818 137.1 20% 0.9
T84-5000K-140-F-S 13.3 5000 84 2199 165.3 20% 0.9
T84-5000K-140-F-T 13.0 5000 83 1998 153.6 20% 0.9
T84-6000K-140-C-H 13.1 6000 84 1872 142.7 20% 0.9
T84-6000K-140-C-T 13.0 6000 83 2082 160.0 20% 0.9
T84-6000K-140-F-H 13.3 6000 84 1826 137.7 20% 0.9
T84-6000K-140-F-S 13.3 6000 84 2210 166.2 20% 0.9
T84-6000K-140-F-T 13.0 6000 83 2006 154.2 20% 0.9
T84-6500K-140-C-H 13.1 6500 86 1890 144.1 20% 0.9
T84-6500K-140-C-T 13.0 6500 85 2102 161.6 20% 0.9
T84-6500K-140-F-H 13.2 6500 86 1835 138.8 20% 0.9
T84-6500K-140-F-S 13.3 6500 82 2218 167.1 20% 0.9
T84-6500K-140-F-T 13.0 6500 85 2025 155.7 20% 0.9
TECHNICAL DATA
bigshineled.com | info@bigshineled.com | (845) 444-5255
300 Corporate Blvd., Newburgh, NY 12550 © 2024 Big Shine LED
Page 6

POWER
FACTOR
T84-2700K-140-C-H 15.6 2700 84 2165 139.0 20% 0.9
T84-2700K-140-C-T 15.6 2700 83 2427 155.9 20% 0.9
T84-2700K-140-F-H 15.6 2700 84 2085 133.9 20% 0.9
T84-2700K-140-F-S 15.6 2700 84 2511 161.3 20% 0.9
T84-2700K-140-F-T 15.6 2700 83 2338 150.2 20% 0.9
T84-3000K-140-C-H 15.6 3000 84 2184 140.3 20% 0.9
T84-3000K-140-C-T 15.6 3000 83 2448 157.3 20% 0.9
T84-3000K-140-F-H 15.6 3000 84 2104 135.2 20% 0.9
T84-3000K-140-F-S 15.6 3000 84 2533 162.7 20% 0.9
T84-3000K-140-F-T 15.6 3000 83 2359 151.5 20% 0.9
T84-3100K-140-C-H 15.6 3500 84 2193 140.8 20% 0.9
T84-3100K-140-C-T 15.6 3500 83 2458 157.9 20% 0.9
T84-3100K-140-F-H 15.6 3500 84 2113 135.7 20% 0.9
Dual Mode Internal Driver T8 12 W Tube (UL Type A) Base Model: BSL-TB12
TECHNICAL DATA
bigshineled.com | info@bigshineled.com | (845) 444-5255
300 Corporate Blvd., Newburgh, NY 12550 © 2024 Big Shine LED
Page 7

POWER
FACTOR
T84-2700K-140-C-H 18.1 2700 84 2614 144.6 20% 0.9
T84-2700K-140-C-T 18.1 2700 83 2931 162.1 20% 0.9
T84-2700K-140-F-H 18.1 2700 84 2518 139.3 20% 0.9
T84-2700K-140-F-S 18.1 2700 84 3033 167.7 20% 0.9
T84-2700K-140-F-T 18.1 2700 83 2823 156.2 20% 0.9
T84-3000K-140-C-H 18.1 3000 84 2638 145.9 20% 0.9
T84-3000K-140-C-T 18.1 3000 83 2957 163.6 20% 0.9
T84-3000K-140-F-H 18.1 3000 84 2541 140.6 20% 0.9
T84-3000K-140-F-S 18.1 3000 84 3060 169.2 20% 0.9
T84-3000K-140-F-T 18.1 3000 83 2849 157.6 20% 0.9
T84-3100K-140-C-H 18.1 3500 84 2648 146.5 20% 0.9
T84-3100K-140-C-T 18.1 3500 83 2969 164.2 20% 0.9
T84-3100K-140-F-H 18.1 3500 84 2551 141.1 20% 0.9
Dual Mode Internal Driver T8 15 W Tube (UL Type A) Base Model: BSL-TB15
TECHNICAL DATA
bigshineled.com | info@bigshineled.com | (845) 444-5255
300 Corporate Blvd., Newburgh, NY 12550 © 2024 Big Shine LED
Page 10

POWER
FACTOR
T84-2700K-140-C-H 18.3 2608 2700 83 142.6 20% 0.9
T84-2700K-140-C-T 18.3 2923 2700 83 159.8 20% 0.9
T84-2700K-140-F-H 18.4 2529 2700 83 137.4 20% 0.9
T84-2700K-140-F-S 18.3 3025 2700 84 165.4 20% 0.9
T84-2700K-140-F-T 18.3 2816 2700 83 154.0 20% 0.9
T84-3000K-140-C-H 18.3 2631 3000 83 143.9 20% 0.9
T84-3000K-140-C-T 18.3 2950 3000 83 161.3 20% 0.9
T84-3000K-140-F-H 18.4 2541 3000 83 138.5 20% 0.9
T84-3000K-140-F-S 18.3 3052 3000 84 166.9 20% 0.9
T84-3000K-140-F-T 18.3 2842 3000 83 155.4 20% 0.9
T84-3100K-140-C-H 18.3 2642 3500 83 144.4 20% 0.9
T84-3100K-140-C-T 18.3 2961 3500 83 161.9 20% 0.9
T84-3100K-140-F-H 18.4 2553 3500 83 139.1 20% 0.9
Dual Mode Internal Driver T8 18 W Tube (UL Type A) Base Model: BSL-TB18
TECHNICAL DATA
bigshineled.com | info@bigshineled.com | (845) 444-5255
300 Corporate Blvd., Newburgh, NY 12550 © 2024 Big Shine LED
Page 13

@ 120 V
CCT
CRI
(Ra)
LUMEN
PACKAGE
(LM)
EFFICACY
(LM/W)
TOTAL
HARMONIC
DISTORTION
(%)
POWER
FACTOR
T84-2700K-140-D-F-H 10.6 2700 84 1442 135.9 24% 0.91
T84-2700K-140-D-F-S 10.0 2700 84 1897 190.5 24% 0.91
T84-2700K-140-D-F-T 10.1 2700 84 1555 154.2 24% 0.91
T84-3000K-140-D-F-H 10.6 3000 84 1451 137.4 24% 0.91
T84-3000K-140-D-F-S 10.0 3000 84 1918 192.6 24% 0.91
T84-3000K-140-D-F-T 10.1 3000 84 1572 155.9 24% 0.91
T84-3100K-140-D-F-H 10.6 3500 84 1460 138.3 24% 0.91
T84-3100K-140-D-F-S 10.0 3500 84 1930 193.8 24% 0.91
T84-3100K-140-D-F-T 10.1 3500 84 1582 156.8 24% 0.91
T84-4000K-140-D-F-H 10.6 4000 84 1469 139.1 24% 0.91
T84-4000K-140-D-F-S 10.0 4000 84 1943 195.1 24% 0.91
T84-4000K-140-D-F-T 10.0 4000 84 1593 157.9 24% 0.91
T84-4500K-140-D-F-H 10.6 4500 84 1478 140.0 24% 0.91
Internal Driver T8 10 W Tube (UL Type B) Base Model: BSL-TB10
TECHNICAL DATA
bigshineled.com | info@bigshineled.com | (845) 444-5255
300 Corporate Blvd., Newburgh, NY 12550 © 2024 Big Shine LED
Page 16
SPECIFICATION
POWER
@ 120 V
CCT
CRI
(Ra)
LUMEN
PACKAGE
(LM)
EFFICACY
(LM/W)
TOTAL
HARMONIC
DISTORTION
(%)
POWER
FACTOR
T84-4500K-140-D-F-S 10.0 4500 84 1954 196.2 24% 0.91
T84-4500K-140-D-F-T 10.1 4500 84 1602 158.8 24% 0.91
T84-5000K-140-D-F-H 10.6 5000 84 1487 140.8 24% 0.91
T84-5000K-140-D-F-S 10.0 5000 84 1966 197.4 24% 0.91
T84-5000K-140-D-F-T 10.1 5000 84 1611 159.7 24% 0.91
T84-6000K-140-D-F-H 10.6 6000 84 1496 141.7 24% 0.91
T84-6000K-140-D-F-S 10.0 6000 84 1977 198.5 24% 0.91
T84-6000K-140-D-F-T 10.1 6000 84 1621 160.6 24% 0.91
T84-6500K-140-D-F-H 10.5 6500 85 1504 143.2 24% 0.91
T84-6500K-140-D-F-S 10.0 6500 85 2000 200.8 24% 0.91
T84-6500K-140-D-F-T 10.1 6500 85 1639 162.5 24% 0.91
TECHNICAL DATA
bigshineled.com | info@bigshineled.com | (845) 444-5255
300 Corporate Blvd., Newburgh, NY 12550 © 2024 Big Shine LED
Page 17

T84-6500K-140-D-F-T 17.5 6500 85 2846 162.9 24.1% 0.92
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
bigshineled.com | info@bigshineled.com | (845) 444-5255
300 Corporate Blvd., Newburgh, NY 12550 © 2024 Big Shine LED
Page 23
Lamp output: 2753.7 lm
Input wattage: 18 W
Max Cd: 815.9 at Horizontal: 270°,
Vertical: 1°
Efficiency: 100%
Photometric Data Sample: BSL-TB18-T84 | Specification: Frosted
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
*Full LM-79 test report available upon request to Big Shine LED.
Spectrum Test Results
Test Conditions
Tested Sample: BSL-TB10-T84 | Specification: 10 W 4000 K*
Date: 2023-12-07
Wavelength Range: 380 nm - 800 nm
Temperature: 25.3° C (77.54° F)
Relative Humidity: 65%